Resolution No. 🕿

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A DEPUTY LIQUOR COMMISSIONER

WHEREAS, Section 111.50(a) grants the Village President, as Liquor Commissioner, the authority to appoint a person or persons to assist in the exercise of the Liquor Commissioner's powers pursuant to the Village Liquor Control Ordinance;

WHEREAS, the Village President has appointed John Moore to be the Deputy Liquor Commissioner;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: John Moore is hereby appointed Deputy Liquor Commissioner, and shall in that capacity assist the Village President in the exercise of the powers and performance of the duties provided for in the Village Liquor Control Ordinance.

SECTION 2: This resolution is effective immediately.

VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Attest:

VILLAGE CLERK

AYES: 6
NAYS: Ø

PASSED: <u>2-10-98</u> APPROVED: <u>2-10-98</u>

ABSENT:

RESOLUTION CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS.
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)
Clerk of the Village of Chatham, S I do further certify that the I of Resolution No. 98, passed by	by certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village angamon County, Illinois. Resolution attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy y the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on, 1998, said Resolution being entitled:
A RESOLUTION APPOINT	TING A DEPUTY LIQUOR COMMISSIONER
-	to the making of this certificate, the said Resolution was ent records of said Village, where it now appears and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I of said Village this day of	have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal, 1998.
	Village Clerk